## RESOLUTION NO. 1367

(Accepting easements for South East Interceptor sewer line and easements for the Periwinkle Drainage Project)

WHEREAS, Louis Schwindt and William H. Bauman did convey to the City of Albany easement for construction and maintenance of sewer pipe line on the 7th day of June, 1971, and

WHEREAS, W. C. Cannon did convey to the City of Albany an easement for construction and maintenance of storm sewer pipe line on the 28th day of September, 1971, and

WHEREAS, Mabel Bowman did convey to the City of Albany an easement deed dated 27th day of August, 1971, and Howard J. Miller did convey to the City of Albany an easement deed dated 27th day of August, 1971, for the Periwinkle Drainage Project, and now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor accept the above described easements and easement deeds on behalf of the City of Albany.

DATED this 8th day of December, 1971.

ATTEST:

City Recorder